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RECORD FORMAT OF DATA ITEMS 

 
DATA ITEMS# FIELD START 
STATE 
REGION 
SEX 
AGE 
MARSTAT 
FAMSTAT 
BIRTHPL 
PERARR 
LABFSTAT 
STATCJOB 
FTPTCJOB 
DURCJOB 
INDCJOB 
OCCCJOB 
EDUCATT 
NOEMBSYR 
NOCHLOYR 
JOBMOB 
RSCHLOC 
RSCSLSJB 
STWKRLJB 
FTPTSTLJ 
DURLJOB 
INDLJOB 
OCCLSJOB 
STATWBCM 
FTPTSBCM 
INDBCM 
OCCBCM 
STATEBCM 
WEIGHT## 
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23 
24 
25 
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28 
30 
31 
32 
34 
36 
38 
39 
40 
42 
44 
45 

 
#The data items are stored as right justified, zero filed, ASCII format.   
##The weight data item is stored in the format "XXX.XXXX".  


